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ALABAMA ACH ASSOCIATION
Pamela Rodriguez, AAP
Vice President & Manager
Alabama ACH Association
505 North 20th Street , Suite 1220
Birmingham, AL 35203
Phone: (205)324-7976
Fax: (205)324-7988
EMail: pam@alacha.org

EASTPAY - NC
Gary B. Nesbitt, AAP
Senior Vice President
EastPay, Inc.
7400 Beaufont Springs Drive
Suite 405
Richmond, VA 23225
Phone: (704)366-7292
Fax: (704)366-7557
EMail: gnesbitt@eastpay.org

EASTPAY - VA
Norman K. Robinson, AAP CCM
President
EastPay, Inc.
7400 Beaufont Springs Drive
Suite 405
Richmond, VA 23225
Phone: (804)644-1642
Fax: (804)648-5254
EMail: nrobinson@eastpay.org

ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS NETWORK
Frank Sardina, AAP
Director, Products and Services
Electronic Payments Network
1500 Harbor Boulevard
Lobby B, 2nd Floor
Weehawken, NJ 07086
Phone: (201)319-5402
Fax: (201)319-5491
EMail: frank.sardina@epaynetwork.com

GEORGIA ACH ASSOCIATION
Terri Sands, AAP
Executive Director
Georgia ACH Association
2410 Paces Ferry Road
400 Paces Summit
Atlanta, GA 30339
Phone: (770)805-2370
Fax: (770)805-2375
EMail: tsands@gacha.org

MID-AMERICA PAYMENT EXCHANGE
Ann-Marie Bartels, AAP
President & CEO
Mid-America Payment Exchange
112 West 9th Street, Suite 700
Kansas City, MO 64105
Phone: (816)474-5630
Fax: (816)471-7665
EMail: amb@mpx.org

MID-ATLANTIC CLEARING HOUSE ASSN
William M. Lynn, Jr.
President
The Mid-Atlantic Payments Association
201 Benton Avenue, Suite 200
Linthicum, MD 21090
Phone: (410)859-0090
Fax: (410)859-3452
EMail: machawml@aol.com

MIDWEST ACH ASSOCIATION
Judith A. Graf
Executive Director-Midwest ACH Assoc.
Midwest ACH Association
230 S. LaSalle St.  Ste. 700
Chicago, IL 60604
Phone: (312)913-2597
Fax: (312)913-2599
EMail: jgraf@cchamidwest.org
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NEW ENGLAND ACH ASSOCIATION
Harry E. Carlsson, AAP
President & CEO
New England ACH Association
14 Summer Street
4th Floor
Malden, MA 02148
Phone: (781)321-1011
Fax: (781)338-9627
EMail: carlsson@paymentsystems.org

NORTHWEST CLEARING HOUSE ASSOCIATION
William Bley, AAP
President & CEO
Northwest Clearing House Association
1800 NW Market Street
Suite 201
Seattle, WA 98107
Phone: (206)622-7846
Fax: (206)622-3197
EMail: bley@nwcha.org

PAYMENTS CENTRAL
Gerald P. Woessner, AAP
President & CEO
Payments Central
3380 Tremont Road
2nd Floor
Columbus, OH 43221-2112
Phone: (614)457-2204
Fax: (614)457-4824
EMail: jerry@paymentscentral.org

PAYMENTS RESOURCE ONE
Holly Merrill, AAP
President & CEO
Payments Resource One
2401 North Central Ave., Suite 120
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1331
Phone: (602)340-1600 x266
Fax: (602)340-1488
EMail: hmerrill@1pro.org

SHAZAM, INC.
Dan Kramer
Sr. VP of Merchant Services & Marketing
SHAZAM, Inc.
6700 Pioneer Parkway
Johnston, IA 50131
Phone: (800)537-5427 x2508
Fax: (515)248-5828
EMail: dkramer@shazam.net

SOUTH CAROLINA ACH ASSOCIATION
Jack A. Boggs, CPA CIA CBA
President
South Carolina ACH Association
7440 Broad River Road
Irmo, SC 29063
Phone: (803)732-1579
Fax: (803)732-4268
EMail: duckboggs@aol.com

SOUTHERN FINANCIAL EXCHANGE
Linda M. Bradfield, AAP
President & CEO
Southern Financial Exchange
1340 Poydras Street, Suite 2010
New Orleans, LA 70112-1221
Phone: (504)393-8075
Fax: (504)525-1693
EMail: lbradfield@sfe.org

SWACHA - THE ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS RESOURCE
Dennis Simmons, AAP
President and Chief Executive Officer
SWACHA -The Electronic Payments Resource
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201
Phone: (214)953-4720
Fax: (214)720-0029
EMail: dennis.simmons@swacha.org
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TENNESSEE ACH ASSOCIATION
Donna S. Ashworth, AAP
Executive Director
Tennessee ACH Association
6080 Dividing Ridge Road
Goodlettsville, TN 37072
Phone: (615)859-4188
Fax: (615)859-3719
EMail: donna@tacha.org

THE PAYMENTS AUTHORITY, INC.
Amy L. Smith, AAP
President & CEO
The Payments Authority, Inc.
1301 West Long Lake Road
Suite 360
Troy, MI 48098-2809
Phone: (248)952-5800
Fax: (248)952-5820
EMail: asmith@thepaymentsauthority.org

UPPER MIDWEST ACH ASSOCIATION
Fred Laing, II, AAP CCM
President
Upper Midwest ACH Association
5701 Shingle Creek Pkwy., Suite 500
Brooklyn Center, MN 55430
Fax: (763)549-7004
EMail: fredl@umacha.org

VISA U.S.A
Karen Cervenka
Department Manager
Visa USA
901 Metro Center Blvd
M3-5H
Foster City, CA 94404
Phone: (650)432-3047
Fax: (650)432-8510
EMail: kcervenk@visa.com

WACHA - THE PREMIER PAYMENTS RESOURCE
Mary M. Schnell, AAP
President
WACHA - The Premier Payments Resource
16655 West Bluemound Road, Suite 370
Brookfield, WI 53005
Phone: (262)796-0252
Fax: (262)796-0272
EMail: mschnell@wacha.org

WESTERN PAYMENTS ALLIANCE
Peter Yeatrakas, AAP
President Emeritus
Western Payments Alliance
100 Bush Street, Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94104Usa
Phone: (415)433-1230
Fax: (415)433-1370
EMail: pyeatrakas@wespay.org

NACHA STAFF DIRECTOR
NACHA
Ian W. Macoy
Sr. Director, Communications & Affil.
NACHA - The Electronic Payments Assoc.
13665 Dulles Technology Dr.
Suite 300
Herndon, VA 20171Usa
Phone: (703)561-3929
Fax: (703)787-0996
EMail: imacoy@nacha.org
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